


Ice 
Creamers 



Since 1960 Caporaso represent a National landmark for production 
and distribution of hazelnuts and dried fruits like peanuts, pistachios 
and walnuts, especially in derivative products as semi-finished 
products ( pastes, grains, flours), spredable creams, chocolate 
covered products, exotics and seeds

Caporaso is listed as «Produttore nel Consorzio IGP per la tutela 
della nocciola di Giffoni» since2015, a main tribute reserved to less 
than 10 companies int he whole Italy

Our mission is guarantee an excellent quality, thanks to the 
fine raw materials selected, at a competitive price. 

We shell, select, toast and sort our products in a very carefull 
way and finally we pack it in order to give to the final 
consumer a fine products completely worked in our facility. It 
allows to remarkably reduce management and production 
costs. 

Since 2017 we are yearly rewarded ad «Eccellenza Italiana». 

Since 1981, we have part of SIGEP exibitors, «l’appuntamento 
professionale più importante al mondo dedicato al Gelato Artigianale 
e all’Arte del Dolce.»

Since 2017 we exibit at HOST/Tutto Food - Milan and starting from 
2023 we will be part of ISM - Colonia.

Our certifications: ISO9001 ed HACCP.



>10 varieties (Italy and EE)

Customized blend (different varieties and %)

Pasting process with sphere refining and >24h 

Pastes

>3 thickness( as far as 60/80micron)

Reduced time from roasting to pasting

2 selection processes(o/w 1 automatic)

Packaging in PVC for food products

Private Label/Blank Bucket

sontinuous shaking

No aromas, anhydrous bases, 
preservatives and stabilizers

anhydrous bases



Pastes
Hazelnuts Pastes
100% Giffoni
Tipo A (Blend 70/30)
Tipo B (Blend 50/50)
Tipo C (industrial blend)
Tipo A
Tipo B
Tipo C (industrial blend)

Origin
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia
Turchia
Turchia
Turchia

Packaging
1//5/20/1000 Kg
1//5/20/1000 Kg
1//5/20/1000 Kg
1//5/20/1000 Kg
1//5/20/1000 Kg
1//5/20/1000 Kg
1//5/20/1000 Kg

Peanuts Paste
Peanuts Paste

Origin
Argentina

Packaging
1//5/20/1000 Kg

Pistachios Paste
Mediterranean pistachios Paste
Sicilian pistachios Paste
Bronte DOP Pistachio Paste

Origin
Italia/EE
Sicilia
Bronte

Packaging
1/5/20 Kg
1/5/20 Kg
1/5/20 Kg

Kg.5 Bucket +0.20€/kg, per Kg.1 +0.50€/kg 



Grains and 
flours

>10 varieties (Italy and EE)

Customized blend (different varieties and %)

>7 Calibers (from 1/3 a 8+)

Reduced time from roasting to cutting 

2 selection processes(o/w 1 automatic)

2 cutting processes

Vacuum packaging

Private Label



Grains
Hazelnuts grains
100% Giffoni
Tipo A (Blend 70/30)
Tipo B (Blend 50/50)
Tipo C (Industrial Blend)
Tipo A
Tipo B
Tipo C (Industrial Blend)
Granellone (8+/half nut) Tipo A
Granellone (8+/half nut) Tipo B

Origin
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia
Turchia
Turchia
Turchia
Italia
Italia/EE

Packaging
1/2.5/5/12/25/1000 Kg
1/2.5/5/12/25/1000 Kg
1/2.5/5/12/25/1000 Kg
1/2.5/5/12/25/1000 Kg
1/2.5/5/12/25/1000 Kg
1/2.5/5/12/25/1000 Kg
1/2.5/5/12/25/1000 Kg
1/2.5/5/12/25/1000 Kg
1/2.5/5/12/25/1000 Kg

Peanuts grain
First choice peanuts grain
Second choice peanuts grain

Origin
Argentina
Argentina

Packaging
1/2.5/5/12/25/1000 Kg
1/2.5/5/12/25/1000 Kg

Pistachios grain
Pistachios grain

Origin
Iran/USA

Packaging
2.5/5 Kg

Almond Grain
Almond Grain

Origin
California/Spagna

Packaging
2.5/5 Kg



Flours
Hazelnuts flour
Hazelnuts flour 100% Giffoni
Hazelnuts flour Tipo A
Hazelnuts flour Tipo B
Hazelnuts flour Tipo A
Hazelnuts flour Tipo B

Origin
Italia
Italia
Italia
Turchia
Turchia

Packaging
1//5/20/1000 Kg
1//5/20/1000 Kg
1//5/20/1000 Kg
1//5/20/1000 Kg
1//5/20/1000 Kg

Pistachio flour
Pistacchio Flour

Origin
Iran/USA

Packaging
2.5/5 Kg

Almond flour
Almond Flour

Origin
California/Spagna

Packaging
2.5/5 Kg



Hazelnuts
>7 varieties (Italy and EE)

>6 Calibers

Intern shelling process and specific
weight analysis for foreign bodies

2 automatic selection processes

3 roasting processes  

(Static, Rotary and  pre-roasting)

Automatic removal of crushed hazelntus

Manual selection for 100% peeled products

Vacuum packaging



Hazelnuts
Shelled Hazelnuts
Varietà tonde di Giffoni calibro 11/13
Varietà tonde di Giffoni calibro 13/15
Varietà tonde di Giffoni IGP
Varietà Mortarella
Varietà Miste Napoli
Varietà tonde Camponiche
Varietà Ordu
Varietà Giresun

Origin
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia
Turchia
Turchia

Packaging
25/1000 Kg
25/1000 Kg
25/1000 Kg
25/1000 Kg
25/1000 Kg
25/1000 Kg
25/1000 Kg
25/1000 Kg

Roasted Hazelnuts
Varietà tonde di Giffoni low peeled
Varietà tonde di Giffoni medium peeled
Varietà tonde di Giffoni high peeled
Varietà Tostata Italia
Varietà Tostata Turchia medium peeled
Varietà Tostata Turchia high peeled

Origin
Italia
Italia
Italia
Italia
Turchia
Turchia

Packaging
1/2.5/5/12/25/1000 Kg
1/2.5/5/12/25/1000 Kg
1/2.5/5/12/25/1000 Kg
1/2.5/5/12/25/1000 Kg
1/2.5/5/12/25/1000 Kg
1/2.5/5/12/25/1000 Kg



Dried Fruits

>10 Varieties (Italy and EE)



Dried Fruit
In shell/natural dried fruits
In shell pistachio
Natural Almond
In shell walnut
Peeled peanuts (Split)

Origin
Iran/USA
Spagna
Sorrento
Argentina

Packaging
2.5/5 Kg
2.5/5 Kg
2.5/5 Kg
2.5/5 Kg

Dried fruits 
Roasted and not salted peanuts
Roasted and salted peanuts
Shelled pistachio
Pistachio pesto
Peeled Almond A
Peeled Almond A
Peeled Almond B
Roasted and salted almond 
Sliced Almonds
Shelled walnut tipo A
Shelled walnut tipo B

Origin
Argentina
Argentina
Iran/USA
Iran/USA
Spagna
Italia
California
California/Spagna
California/Spagna
Sorrento
Sorrento

Packaging
2.5/5 Kg
2.5/5 Kg
2.5/5 Kg
2.5/5 Kg
2.5/5 Kg
2.5/5 Kg
2.5/5 Kg
2.5/5 Kg
2.5/5 Kg
2.5/5 Kg
2.5/5 Kg



Our main customers



Selling Conditions
• Prices refer to a minimum order of 25€, Vat not included
• Delivery cost is 10 €, for orders of 150kg or more, delivery costs are included 
• 1% discounf for pre-paird conditions.
• These conditions remain valid until 31.03.2022.

Caporaso Group SRL 
P.Iva 07714401218
Sede Legale: Via Aldo Moro – 7 
Sede Operativa: Corso Italia, 1
80032 – Casamarciano (NA)
Cap.Sociale Int.Vers. €120.000

Contacts e info 
Contact Reference
Pasquale Caldarelli
Sales Manager
Tel. (+39)338 57 36 095
E-mail: p.caldarelli@caporaso.shop

mailto:p.caldarelli@caporaso.shop
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